The Board has already advocated as large an expenditure by Special 
Revenue Bonds. Believing the Board have already expressed themselves in favor of 
this expenditure, your Committee therefore recommend that the said ordinance be 
adopted. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of three 

hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($320,000), the proceeds to be used to 
provide means for the construction and equipping of interior public baths 
and the acquisition of sites therefor in The City of New York. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section i.

[...]

the amount and for the purposes therein specified. 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the amended 
Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not 
exceeding three hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($320,000), to provide means 
for the construction and equipping of interior public baths and the acquisition of 
sites therefor in The City of New York, as follows: 
In the Borough of Manhattan ......................................... $220,000 00 
In the Borough of Brooklyn ..........................................

[...]

"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends 

to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
amended Greater New York Charter, that the salary of the Guardian Accounting 
Clerk, to be appointed by the Surrogate of the County of Kings, be fixed at two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per annum." 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution, and 
fixes the salary of the Guardian Accounting Clerk, to be appointed by the Surrogate 
of the County of Kings, at the rate of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per 
annum. 

ROBERT F. DOWNING, WILLIAM D. PECK, JOHN J. HAGGERTY, 
PATRICK H. MALONE, SAMUEL H. JONES, JOHN H. DONOHUE, JOHN 
H. BEHRMANN, Committee on Salaries and Offices. 

The Vice-Chairman put the question whether the Board would agree to accept